HW Series: 22mm Oiltight Switches and Pilot Devices
A-80 www.idec.com      USA: (800) 262-IDEC or (408) 747-0550,   Canada (888) 317-IDEC
A
S
w
it
c
h
e
s
 &
 P
il
o
t
D
e
v
ic
e
s
Part Numbers: Non-Illuminated Emergency Stop Pushbuttons
Style Contact Plastic Bezel Metal Bezel
Ø 40mm Head Push–Pull 1NO
1NC
1NO-1NC
2NC
2NO
HW1B-Y2F10-➀ †
HW1B-Y2F01-➀ †
HW1B-Y2F11-➀ †
HW1B-Y2F02-➀ †
HW1B-Y2F20-➀ †
HW4B-Y2F10-➀ †
HW4B-Y2F01-➀ †
HW4B-Y2F11-➀ †
HW4B-Y2F02-➀ †
HW4B-Y2F20-➀ †
Ø 29mm Head Pushlock Turn Reset 1NO
1NC
1NO-1NC
2NO
2NC
HW1B-V3F10-R*
HW1B-V3F01-R*
HW1B-V3F11-R*
HW1B-V3F20-R*
HW1B-V3F02-R*
HW4B-V3F10-R*
HW4B-V3F01-R*
HW4B-V3F11-R*
HW4B-V3F20-R*
HW4B-V3F02-R*
Ø 40mm Head Pushlock Turn Reset 1NO
1NC
1NO-1NC
2NO
2NC
HW1B-V4F10-➀ †
HW1B-V4F01-➀ †
HW1B-V4F11-➀ †
HW1B-V4F20-➀ †
HW1B-V4F02-➀ †
HW4B-V4F10-➀ †
HW4B-V4F01-➀ †
HW4B-V4F11-➀ †
HW4B-V4F20-➀ †
HW4B-V4F02-➀ †
Ø 40mm Head EMO Pushlock Turn
Reset 1NO
1NC
1NO-1NC
2NO
2NC
HW1B-V4F10-R-EMO
HW1B-V4F01-R-EMO
HW1B-V4F11-R-EMO
HW1B-V4F20-R-EMO
HW1B-V4F02-R-EMO
HW4B-V4F10-R-EMO
HW4B-V4F01-R-EMO
HW4B-V4F11-R-EMO
HW4B-V4F20-R-EMO
HW4B-V4F02-R-EMO
Ø 40mm Head Pushlock Key Reset
1NO
1NC
1NO-1NC
2NO
2NC
HW1B-X4F10-R*
HW1B-X4F01-R*
HW1B-X4F11-R*
HW1B-X4F20-R*
HW1B-X4F02-R*
HW4B-X4F10-R*
HW4B-X4F01-R*
HW4B-X4F11-R*
HW4B-X4F20-R*
HW4B-X4F02-R*
Ø 60mm Head Pushlock Turn Reset
1NO
1NC
1NO-1NC
2NO
2NC
HW1B-V5F10-R*
HW1B-V5F01-R*
HW1B-V5F11-R*
HW1B-V5F20-R*
HW1B-V5F02-R*
–
Ø 40mm Head Unibody Pushlock
Turn Reset 1NO-1NC
2NC
1NO-2NC
HW1E-BV4F11-R*
HW1E-BV4F02-R*
HW1E-BV412R-TK2093-1**
–
Part Numbers: Non-Illuminated Emergency Stop Pushbuttons
Style Illumination
Type Contact Part Number
LED
1NO-1NC
2NC
2NC (with active lamp circuit)
1NO-1NC (with active lamp circuit)
HW1E-LV4F11QD-R*-➂
HW1E-LV4F02QD-R*-➂
HW1E-TV4F02QD-R-➂
HW1E-TV4F11QD-R*-➂
Incandescent
1NO-1NC
2NC
1NO-1NC (with active lamp circuit)
2NC (with active lamp circuit)
HW1E-LV4F11Q-R*-➂
HW1E-LV4F02Q-R*-➂
HW1E-TV4F11Q-R*-➂
HW1E-TV4F02Q-R*-➂
Part Numbers: Nameplates
Part Numbers: E-Stop Shrouds
Terminal Numbering (Unibody only)
HWAV–Yellow Plastic
Style Part Number
60mm Diameter
“Emergency Stop” HWAV-27†
60mm Diameter Blank HWAV-0Y
80mm Diameter
“Emergency Stop“
(for jumbo mushroom use)
HWAV-527
Style Part Number
HW9Z-KG1-TK2120
HW9Z-KG2-TK2120
Models Terminal Number
1NO-1NC NO = .3/.4, NC = .1/.2
2NC NC = 11/12, NC = 21/22
HW1E-L
HW1E-T Lamp + = X2, Lamp - = X1
Ø
  6
0m
m
STOP
EMERGENCY
† HWAV-27 comes marked
“Emergency Stop” as shown
in drawing.
Not applicable for
60mm mushroom.
Emergency Stop Pushbuttons (Assembled)
1. * Available in Red only.
2. † Available in red or yellow (insert color code in place of ➀ )
3. In place of ➂ , specify Full Voltage Code.
4. With single unit construction, the positive action contacts are integrated in the body of the switch. This provides an
extra degree of safety and reliability for critical emergency stop functions.
5.  In the illuminated version, the light is independent of the switch action (except active lamp circuit model).
6 For nameplates and accessories, see page A-113.
7 For dimensions, see page A-116.
8. For sub-assembly part numbers, see next page.
9.  All HW series E-stops comply with EN418, the IEC “E-Stop Addendum to the Low Voltage Directive,” this includes
“tamper proof” operation whereby a change of contact state is not possible by “teasing” or “floating” the operator.
10. “Active Lamp Circuit” consists of a built-in Normally Open contact in series with the lamp. This allows the lamp
to illuminate only when the button is pressed and eliminates the need for external jumpering.
➂  Full Voltage Code
Voltage Code
6VAC/DC 6V
12VAC/DC 12V
24VAC/DC 24V